

Misc CrI 460/2025
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

21.04.2025

Fresh application received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri and Nirmal Verma, Ld. Counsel
for the applicant/accused.

Submissions heard. Application perused.

Let the main file i.e. Cr. Rev. No. 80/2024, titled as “Deepika vs. State”, PS Sarita Vihar, be called from the Record Room, for 28.05.2025, as requested by learned counsel for the applicant/accused.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /21.04.2025**