

Misc CrI 460/2025
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

28.05.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

As per the report, the file is not traceable.

Accordingly, **Ahlmad is directed to trace the file
and put up before me for consideration on the present
application, for 28.07.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.05.2025**