

Misc CrI / 460/2025  
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

26.08.2025

Present : None.

**As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.**

In the interest of justice, re-list for consideration on 27.10.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /26.08.2025