

Misc CrI 460/2025  
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri and Sh. Nirmal Verma, Ld.  
Counsel for applicant/revisionist.

Submissions heard. File perused.

**Issue notice of this application to the respondents,  
for 19.12.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /27.10.2025**