

Misc CrI 460/2025  
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

19.12.2025

*The proceedings are conducted through video conferencing vide direction of Hon'ble High Court letter number 14665/Estt.II/E.V/DHC dated 16.12.2025.*

Present : Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant/revisionist.

Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the  
State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Rajpal Kasana, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
no. 2. (through VC)

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of  
respondent no. 2. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 has submitted that  
the copy of the application has not been supplied to him. Heard.

Let the same be supplied to the respondent no. 2  
during the course of the day.

At request, put up for **reply, if any, and for  
arguments** on **27.02.2026**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /19.12.2025**