

Misc CrI 460/2025
DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/revisionist.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Ms. Ruby, Aman, Jesin Jose and Vaishali Dagar, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent no. 2 along with
respondent no. 2.

On examination of the parties, it is observed that
there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

In view of the same, **let the matter be listed before
Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /27.02.2026**