

13 Misc Cr1 / 460/2025 DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.

Since, none has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2 on the last date of hearing, issue notice to respondent no. 2 for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /02.04.2026