

23 Misc Cr1 / 460/2025 DEEPIKA BHADANA Vs. STATE

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Kuldeep Nagar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/revisionist.
Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent 1.
Sh. Akash Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 submitted that out of 23 challans, 12 challans of Rs. 22,000/- have been deposited and he needs some more time to deposit the remaining amount.

In pursuance of that, he has already applied for evening Lok Adalat in which five more challans will be clarified.

Accordingly at request, put up for **remaining payment** on **24.05.2026**.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.05.2026